
 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 1: LADBROKES COMMUNITIES Maiden Plate - 1849m

06 September 2023 - 12:34

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:57.23
(0:18.27)

1:38.96
(0:12.98)

1:25.98
(0:12.57)

1:13.41
(0:12.92)

1:00.49
(0:12.95)

0:47.54
(0:12.39)

0:35.15
(0:11.70)

0:35.15

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 I PREFER MINTIES 12 65.6 0:11.13 1:57.23 [1] 1:38.10 [10] 1:24.97 [11] 1:12.42 [10] 0:59.62 [9] 0:46.72 [9] 0:34.49 [8] 0:34.49

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:19.13) (0:13.13) (0:12.55) (0:12.80) (0:12.90) (0:12.23) (0:11.70)

2 9 STATE A FACT 7 64.4 0:11.42 1:57.38 [2] 1:39.11 [1] 1:26.13 [1] 1:13.56 [1] 1:00.64 [1] 0:47.69 [1] 0:35.29 [2] 0:35.29 -5

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:18.27) (0:12.98) (0:12.57) (0:12.92) (0:12.95) (0:12.40) (0:11.69)

3 10 BID FOR FAME 4 66.9 0:11.11 1:57.40 [3] 1:38.57 [7] 1:25.54 [7] 1:12.87 [8] 0:59.91 [8] 0:46.93 [8] 0:34.65 [9] 0:34.65 +6

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:18.83) (0:13.03) (0:12.67) (0:12.96) (0:12.98) (0:12.28) (0:11.66)

4 1 ALIGN THE PLANETS 3 66.1 0:11.05 1:57.43 [4] 1:38.76 [5] 1:25.79 [5] 1:13.09 [5] 1:00.09 [7] 0:47.05 [7] 0:34.77 [7] 0:34.77 +3

James Orman 400m 400m (0:18.67) (0:12.97) (0:12.70) (0:13.00) (0:13.04) (0:12.28) (0:11.70)

5 4 GOLDEN HONOUR 8 64.4 0:11.44 1:57.95 [5] 1:39.39 [3] 1:26.56 [3] 1:14.13 [2] 1:01.19 [2] 0:48.25 [2] 0:35.87 [1] 0:35.87 +4

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:18.56) (0:12.83) (0:12.43) (0:12.94) (0:12.94) (0:12.38) (0:11.78)

6 8 SMELTER 10 64.2 0:11.42 1:58.21 [6] 1:39.14 [9] 1:26.11 [9] 1:13.43 [9] 1:00.59 [10] 0:47.47 [10] 0:35.23 [10] 0:35.23 +6

Dan McGillivray 600m 400m (0:19.07) (0:13.03) (0:12.68) (0:12.84) (0:13.12) (0:12.24) (0:11.61)

7 2 AUSTRAL STREET 1 62.4 0:11.72 1:58.59 [7] 1:39.72 [8] 1:26.66 [8] 1:14.10 [7] 1:01.32 [6] 0:48.40 [6] 0:36.08 [6] 0:36.08 -4

Georgina Cartwright 400m 400m (0:18.87) (0:13.06) (0:12.56) (0:12.78) (0:12.92) (0:12.32) (0:11.94)

8 7 SHAMISTER 2 63.9 0:11.67 1:58.60 [8] 1:39.96 [4] 1:26.98 [4] 1:14.40 [4] 1:01.61 [3] 0:48.68 [4] 0:36.34 [4] 0:36.34 -5

Dale Smith 400m 400m (0:18.64) (0:12.98) (0:12.58) (0:12.79) (0:12.93) (0:12.34) (0:11.79)

9 6 READY ENABLE 9 62.8 0:11.80 1:58.72 [9] 1:40.38 [2] 1:27.37 [2] 1:14.65 [3] 1:01.64 [4] 0:48.71 [5] 0:36.35 [5] 0:36.35 +2

Noriyuki Masuda 600m 400m (0:18.34) (0:13.01) (0:12.72) (0:13.01) (0:12.93) (0:12.36) (0:11.89)

10 3 BACK 'EM BLACK 6 63.3 0:11.83 1:58.97 [10] 1:40.16 [6] 1:27.23 [6] 1:14.62 [6] 1:01.80 [5] 0:49.08 [3] 0:36.78 [3] 0:36.78 +2

Nathan Fazackerley 400m 600m (0:18.81) (0:12.93) (0:12.61) (0:12.82) (0:12.72) (0:12.30) (0:11.83)

Scratched: Nassau County (#5)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 1: LADBROKES COMMUNITIES Maiden Plate - 1849m

06 September 2023 - 12:34

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:57.23
(0:18.27)

1:38.96
(0:12.98)

1:25.98
(0:12.57)

1:13.41
(0:12.92)

1:00.49
(0:12.95)

0:47.54
(0:12.39)

0:35.15
(0:11.70)

0:35.15

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 SEEYOU LATER 11 61.1 0:11.97 2:01.12 [11] 1:41.94 [11] 1:28.92 [10] 1:16.27 [11] 1:03.32 [11] 0:50.38 [11] 0:38.08 [11] 0:38.08 +0

Karl Zechner 600m 600m (0:19.18) (0:13.02) (0:12.65) (0:12.95) (0:12.94) (0:12.30) (0:11.97)

Scratched: Nassau County (#5)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 1: LADBROKES COMMUNITIES Maiden Plate - 1849m

06 September 2023 - 12:34

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:23.45
(0:11.42)

0:12.03
(0:12.03)

0:35.15

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 I PREFER MINTIES 12 65.6 0:11.13 0:22.79 [8] 0:11.66 [5] 1:57.23 0:34.49

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.13) (0:11.66)

2 9 STATE A FACT 7 64.4 0:11.42 0:23.60 [1] 0:12.18 [1] 0.89L 0:35.29 -5

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:11.42) (0:12.18)

3 10 BID FOR FAME 4 66.9 0:11.11 0:22.99 [7] 0:11.88 [4] 0.98L 0:34.65 +6

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.11) (0:11.88)

4 1 ALIGN THE PLANETS 3 66.1 0:11.05 0:23.07 [6] 0:12.02 [3] 1.14L 0:34.77 +3

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.05) (0:12.02)

5 4 GOLDEN HONOUR 8 64.4 0:11.44 0:24.09 [2] 0:12.65 [2] 4.21L 0:35.87 +4

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.44) (0:12.65)

6 8 SMELTER 10 64.2 0:11.42 0:23.62 [10] 0:12.20 [8] 5.77L 0:35.23 +6

Dan McGillivray 600m 400m (0:11.42) (0:12.20)

7 2 AUSTRAL STREET 1 62.4 0:11.72 0:24.14 [9] 0:12.42 [10] 7.96L 0:36.08 -4

Georgina Cartwright 400m 400m (0:11.72) (0:12.42)

8 7 SHAMISTER 2 63.9 0:11.67 0:24.55 [4] 0:12.88 [6] 8.06L 0:36.34 -5

Dale Smith 400m 400m (0:11.67) (0:12.88)

9 6 READY ENABLE 9 62.8 0:11.80 0:24.46 [5] 0:12.66 [9] 8.75L 0:36.35 +2

Noriyuki Masuda 600m 400m (0:11.80) (0:12.66)

10 3 BACK 'EM BLACK 6 63.3 0:11.83 0:24.95 [3] 0:13.12 [7] 10.21L 0:36.78 +2

Nathan Fazackerley 400m 600m (0:11.83) (0:13.12)

Scratched: Nassau County (#5)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 1: LADBROKES COMMUNITIES Maiden Plate - 1849m

06 September 2023 - 12:34

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:23.45
(0:11.42)

0:12.03
(0:12.03)

0:35.15

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 SEEYOU LATER 11 61.1 0:11.97 0:26.11 [11] 0:13.59 [11] 22.85L 0:38.08 +0

Karl Zechner 600m 600m (0:12.52) (0:13.59)

Scratched: Nassau County (#5)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 2: SPRING CARNIVAL ON SALE NOW Maiden Plate - 1000m

06 September 2023 - 13:10

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.87
(0:13.32)

0:44.55
(0:10.68)

0:33.87
(0:10.97)

0:22.90
(0:10.67)

0:12.23
(0:12.23)

0:33.87

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 FLAG HALL 6 68.6 0:10.85 0:57.87 [1] 0:44.52 [2] 0:33.67 [2] 0:22.80 [2] 0:11.88 [2] 0:57.87 0:33.67

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 800m (0:13.35) (0:10.85) (0:10.87) (0:10.92) (0:11.88)

2 2 GENERAL BOOM 7 71.1 0:10.67 0:57.99 [2] 0:44.67 [1] 0:33.99 [1] 0:23.02 [1] 0:12.35 [1] 0.69L 0:33.99 -1

James Orman Overall 400m (0:13.32) (0:10.68) (0:10.97) (0:10.67) (0:12.35)

3 7 ACTION KING 3 68.0 0:10.72 0:58.01 [3] 0:44.26 [7] 0:33.35 [7] 0:22.49 [7] 0:11.77 [4] 0.81L 0:33.35 -1

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:13.75) (0:10.91) (0:10.86) (0:10.72) (0:11.77)

4 1 BRASCO 1 67.5 0:10.75 0:58.08 [4] 0:44.52 [3] 0:33.65 [5] 0:22.90 [4] 0:11.98 [3] 1.26L 0:33.65 -3

Jake Bayliss 600m 600m (0:13.56) (0:10.87) (0:10.75) (0:10.92) (0:11.98)

5 10 LADY SHOTGUN 4 68.7 0:10.81 0:58.27 [5] 0:44.55 [6] 0:33.64 [6] 0:22.83 [6] 0:11.93 [6] 2.37L 0:33.64 +0

Michael Cahill Overall 600m (0:13.72) (0:10.91) (0:10.81) (0:10.90) (0:11.93)

6 5 POLARISING 5 69.7 0:10.77 0:58.77 [6] 0:45.19 [4] 0:34.42 [3] 0:23.60 [3] 0:12.52 [5] 5.32L 0:34.42 +3

Jaden Lloyd Overall 800m (0:13.58) (0:10.77) (0:10.82) (0:11.08) (0:12.52)

7 3 LUCKY ROLLA 9 68.0 0:10.86 0:58.81 [7] 0:44.81 [9] 0:33.90 [9] 0:23.04 [8] 0:12.12 [8] 5.54L 0:33.90 +4

Kirk Matheson 800m 600m (0:14.00) (0:10.91) (0:10.86) (0:10.92) (0:12.12)

8 4 SON OF SATONO 8 67.5 0:10.91 0:58.98 [8] 0:45.01 [8] 0:34.10 [8] 0:23.18 [9] 0:12.17 [9] 6.52L 0:34.10 -1

Samantha Collett 800m 800m (0:13.97) (0:10.91) (0:10.92) (0:11.01) (0:12.17)

9 11 QUEEN OF DARK 2 68.7 0:10.78 0:59.13 [9] 0:45.51 [5] 0:34.73 [4] 0:23.81 [5] 0:12.50 [7] 7.42L 0:34.73 -1

Mark Du Plessis 800m 800m (0:13.62) (0:10.78) (0:10.92) (0:11.31) (0:12.50)

Scratched: Fastheartbeat (#8), Rock Lobster (#6)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 3: REMEMBERING RICHARD HOFFMAN Class 3 Handicap - 1000m

06 September 2023 - 13:44

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.74
(0:13.37)

0:44.37
(0:10.87)

0:33.50
(0:11.16)

0:22.34
(0:10.70)

0:11.64
(0:11.64)

0:33.50

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 BEAST MODE 5 69.1 0:10.67 0:57.74 [1] 0:44.23 [3] 0:33.30 [3] 0:22.31 [2] 0:11.64 [1] 0:57.74 0:33.30

Justin Huxtable Overall 400m (0:13.51) (0:10.93) (0:10.99) (0:10.67) (0:11.64)

2 8 WARRIORESS 2 69.5 0:10.54 0:57.89 [2] 0:44.09 [4] 0:33.04 [5] 0:22.11 [4] 0:11.57 [2] 0.92L 0:33.04 +0

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:13.80) (0:11.05) (0:10.93) (0:10.54) (0:11.57)

3 3 THATFEELSBETTER 7 68.3 0:10.80 0:58.09 [3] 0:44.01 [8] 0:33.17 [7] 0:22.23 [6] 0:11.43 [6] 2.09L 0:33.17 -1

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:14.08) (0:10.84) (0:10.94) (0:10.80) (0:11.43)

4 5 JIMMY'S DREAM 1 68.7 0:10.73 0:58.19 [4] 0:44.33 [5] 0:33.39 [4] 0:22.34 [5] 0:11.61 [5] 2.69L 0:33.39 -2

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:13.86) (0:10.94) (0:11.05) (0:10.73) (0:11.61)

5 6 MAGNITUDO 10 68.5 0:10.99 0:58.39 [5] 0:45.01 [2] 0:34.00 [2] 0:22.85 [3] 0:11.86 [3] 3.83L 0:34.00 +3

Michael Murphy Overall 400m (0:13.38) (0:11.01) (0:11.15) (0:10.99) (0:11.86)

6 1 STAR GAMBLE 3 69.9 0:10.64 0:58.49 [6] 0:44.48 [7] 0:33.26 [8] 0:22.46 [8] 0:11.82 [7] 4.43L 0:33.26 +2

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.01) (0:11.22) (0:10.80) (0:10.64) (0:11.82)

7 4 CRANKY HARRY 9 68.0 0:10.79 0:58.57 [7] 0:44.71 [6] 0:33.66 [6] 0:22.55 [7] 0:11.76 [8] 4.88L 0:33.66 +6

Damien Thornton 800m 400m (0:13.86) (0:11.05) (0:11.11) (0:10.79) (0:11.76)

8 9 BAG OF WHITT 6 69.1 0:10.87 0:58.96 [8] 0:45.59 [1] 0:34.72 [1] 0:23.56 [1] 0:12.39 [4] 7.19L 0:34.72 +3

Georgina Cartwright Overall 800m (0:13.37) (0:10.87) (0:11.16) (0:11.17) (0:12.39)

Scratched: Groovin' The Moo (#7), Casrock (#10)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 4: CENTURY POOLS Class 1 Plate - 1849m

06 September 2023 - 14:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:54.56
(0:16.63)

1:37.93
(0:11.88)

1:26.05
(0:12.44)

1:13.61
(0:12.75)

1:00.86
(0:12.88)

0:47.98
(0:12.52)

0:35.46
(0:12.02)

0:35.46

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 SACRED FEELING 1 66.0 0:11.15 1:54.56 [1] 1:37.50 [4] 1:25.62 [4] 1:13.05 [4] 1:00.20 [5] 0:47.26 [5] 0:34.95 [5] 0:34.95

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:17.06) (0:11.88) (0:12.57) (0:12.85) (0:12.94) (0:12.31) (0:11.91)

2 11 INTENTIONAL LASS 3 64.2 0:11.40 1:54.95 [2] 1:37.88 [5] 1:25.82 [6] 1:13.31 [5] 1:00.61 [4] 0:47.74 [4] 0:35.43 [4] 0:35.43 +2

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:17.07) (0:12.06) (0:12.51) (0:12.70) (0:12.87) (0:12.31) (0:11.81)

3 9 VALANTINO ROC 12 64.7 0:11.68 1:55.24 [3] 1:38.43 [2] 1:26.45 [3] 1:14.00 [3] 1:01.28 [2] 0:48.45 [2] 0:36.06 [2] 0:36.06 +7

Mark Du Plessis Overall 400m (0:16.81) (0:11.98) (0:12.45) (0:12.72) (0:12.83) (0:12.39) (0:11.94)

4 6 KUREDER 9 67.4 0:11.10 1:55.30 [4] 1:37.38 [11] 1:25.45 [11] 1:12.85 [11] 1:00.05 [11] 0:46.92 [11] 0:34.88 [11] 0:34.88 -3

James Orman 400m 400m (0:17.92) (0:11.93) (0:12.60) (0:12.80) (0:13.13) (0:12.04) (0:11.78)

5 2 ENUNCIATION 11 65.6 0:11.24 1:55.37 [5] 1:37.54 [10] 1:25.66 [10] 1:12.96 [10] 1:00.33 [10] 0:47.38 [10] 0:35.23 [10] 0:35.23 +3

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:17.83) (0:11.88) (0:12.70) (0:12.63) (0:12.95) (0:12.15) (0:12.00)

6 14 PATTI WAGGIN 4 63.9 0:11.56 1:55.78 [6] 1:38.22 [9] 1:26.30 [8] 1:13.65 [8] 1:00.86 [9] 0:47.90 [9] 0:35.88 [9] 0:35.88 -3

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:17.56) (0:11.92) (0:12.65) (0:12.79) (0:12.96) (0:12.02) (0:11.92)

7 4 GOLDEELUCK 5 64.0 0:11.58 1:55.79 [7] 1:38.24 [8] 1:26.29 [9] 1:13.60 [9] 1:00.97 [8] 0:48.12 [8] 0:35.99 [8] 0:35.99 +4

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:17.55) (0:11.95) (0:12.69) (0:12.63) (0:12.85) (0:12.13) (0:11.97)

8 13 NIGHT VISION 6 63.6 0:11.66 1:55.93 [8] 1:38.70 [7] 1:26.66 [7] 1:14.12 [7] 1:01.45 [6] 0:48.48 [6] 0:36.20 [7] 0:36.20 +7

Sean Cormack 600m 400m (0:17.23) (0:12.04) (0:12.54) (0:12.67) (0:12.97) (0:12.28) (0:11.90)

9 1 BALTRAY 7 63.0 0:11.75 1:56.19 [9] 1:39.56 [1] 1:27.66 [2] 1:14.96 [2] 1:02.06 [3] 0:49.26 [3] 0:36.99 [3] 0:36.99 -4

Justin Stanley 400m 400m (0:16.63) (0:11.90) (0:12.70) (0:12.90) (0:12.80) (0:12.27) (0:12.11)

10 5 ISOMETRIC 2 63.2 0:11.75 1:56.47 [10] 1:39.25 [6] 1:27.35 [5] 1:14.72 [6] 1:01.88 [7] 0:49.01 [7] 0:36.78 [6] 0:36.78 -3

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:17.22) (0:11.90) (0:12.63) (0:12.84) (0:12.87) (0:12.23) (0:12.06)

Scratched: Melanin (#7), Craiglea Karly (#16), Esky (#3), Hard Offer (#10), Tiritiri (#8)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 4: CENTURY POOLS Class 1 Plate - 1849m

06 September 2023 - 14:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:54.56
(0:16.63)

1:37.93
(0:11.88)

1:26.05
(0:12.44)

1:13.61
(0:12.75)

1:00.86
(0:12.88)

0:47.98
(0:12.52)

0:35.46
(0:12.02)

0:35.46

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 15 WILLNOTQUIT 13 64.8 0:11.69 1:56.73 [11] 1:39.91 [3] 1:28.22 [1] 1:15.78 [1] 1:03.03 [1] 0:50.15 [1] 0:37.63 [1] 0:37.63 +10

Samantha Collett Overall 1600m (0:16.82) (0:11.69) (0:12.44) (0:12.75) (0:12.88) (0:12.52) (0:12.28)

Scratched: Melanin (#7), Craiglea Karly (#16), Esky (#3), Hard Offer (#10), Tiritiri (#8)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 4: CENTURY POOLS Class 1 Plate - 1849m

06 September 2023 - 14:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:23.44
(0:11.55)

0:11.89
(0:11.89)

0:35.46

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 SACRED FEELING 1 66.0 0:11.15 0:23.04 [5] 0:11.89 [1] 1:54.56 0:34.95

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.15) (0:11.89)

2 11 INTENTIONAL LASS 3 64.2 0:11.40 0:23.62 [3] 0:12.22 [2] 2.29L 0:35.43 +2

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:11.40) (0:12.22)

3 9 VALANTINO ROC 12 64.7 0:11.68 0:24.12 [1] 0:12.44 [3] 4.04L 0:36.06 +7

Mark Du Plessis Overall 400m (0:11.68) (0:12.44)

4 6 KUREDER 9 67.4 0:11.10 0:23.10 [11] 0:12.00 [6] 4.37L 0:34.88 -3

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.10) (0:12.00)

5 2 ENUNCIATION 11 65.6 0:11.24 0:23.23 [10] 0:11.99 [9] 4.77L 0:35.23 +3

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:11.24) (0:11.99)

6 14 PATTI WAGGIN 4 63.9 0:11.56 0:23.96 [9] 0:12.40 [10] 7.17L 0:35.88 -3

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:11.56) (0:12.40)

7 4 GOLDEELUCK 5 64.0 0:11.58 0:24.02 [8] 0:12.44 [8] 7.23L 0:35.99 +4

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:11.58) (0:12.44)

8 13 NIGHT VISION 6 63.6 0:11.66 0:24.30 [6] 0:12.64 [5] 8.06L 0:36.20 +7

Sean Cormack 600m 400m (0:11.66) (0:12.64)

9 1 BALTRAY 7 63.0 0:11.75 0:24.88 [2] 0:13.13 [4] 9.63L 0:36.99 -4

Justin Stanley 400m 400m (0:11.75) (0:13.13)

10 5 ISOMETRIC 2 63.2 0:11.75 0:24.72 [7] 0:12.97 [11] 11.25L 0:36.78 -3

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:11.75) (0:12.97)

Scratched: Melanin (#7), Craiglea Karly (#16), Esky (#3), Hard Offer (#10), Tiritiri (#8)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 4: CENTURY POOLS Class 1 Plate - 1849m

06 September 2023 - 14:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:23.44
(0:11.55)

0:11.89
(0:11.89)

0:35.46

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 15 WILLNOTQUIT 13 64.8 0:11.69 0:25.35 [4] 0:13.42 [7] 12.79L 0:37.63 +10

Samantha Collett Overall 1600m (0:11.93) (0:13.42)

Scratched: Melanin (#7), Craiglea Karly (#16), Esky (#3), Hard Offer (#10), Tiritiri (#8)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 5: CENTURY POOLS BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1849m

06 September 2023 - 14:53

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:55.48
(0:17.19)

1:38.29
(0:11.98)

1:26.31
(0:12.67)

1:13.64
(0:12.81)

1:00.83
(0:13.07)

0:47.76
(0:12.54)

0:35.22
(0:11.56)

0:35.22

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 KOKONOTSU 16 64.9 0:11.45 1:55.48 [1] 1:38.29 [1] 1:26.31 [1] 1:13.64 [1] 1:00.82 [2] 0:47.76 [1] 0:35.22 [1] 0:35.22

James Orman 600m 400m (0:17.19) (0:11.98) (0:12.67) (0:12.82) (0:13.06) (0:12.54) (0:11.56)

2 2 OSTERMEIER 5 64.7 0:11.36 1:55.65 [2] 1:37.34 [10] 1:25.18 [8] 1:12.55 [9] 1:00.01 [8] 0:47.07 [9] 0:34.45 [11] 0:34.45 +1

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:18.31) (0:12.16) (0:12.63) (0:12.54) (0:12.94) (0:12.62) (0:11.62)

3 15 ESKY 6 65.7 0:11.26 1:55.70 [3] 1:37.84 [6] 1:25.47 [7] 1:12.93 [7] 1:00.38 [6] 0:47.41 [6] 0:34.97 [5] 0:34.97 +5

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:17.86) (0:12.37) (0:12.54) (0:12.55) (0:12.97) (0:12.44) (0:11.57)

4 8 NORTHERN DECREE 10 63.8 0:11.55 1:55.83 [4] 1:38.57 [3] 1:26.26 [3] 1:13.88 [2] 1:01.18 [1] 0:48.09 [2] 0:35.56 [2] 0:35.56 +7

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:17.26) (0:12.31) (0:12.38) (0:12.70) (0:13.09) (0:12.53) (0:11.58)

5 11 DECEMBER DIAMOND 3 63.4 0:11.54 1:55.97 [5] 1:38.39 [4] 1:26.15 [4] 1:13.59 [4] 1:00.86 [5] 0:47.80 [5] 0:35.21 [6] 0:35.21 +2

Jaden Lloyd 600m 400m (0:17.58) (0:12.24) (0:12.56) (0:12.73) (0:13.06) (0:12.59) (0:11.65)

6 14 TIRITIRI 8 65.6 0:11.20 1:56.00 [6] 1:37.61 [11] 1:25.31 [10] 1:12.64 [10] 1:00.07 [10] 0:47.12 [11] 0:34.89 [10] 0:34.89 +5

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:18.39) (0:12.30) (0:12.67) (0:12.57) (0:12.95) (0:12.23) (0:11.54)

7 10 ASWAAT 2 64.1 0:11.38 1:56.16 [7] 1:38.00 [8] 1:25.68 [9] 1:13.09 [8] 1:00.51 [9] 0:47.63 [8] 0:35.32 [7] 0:35.32 +6

Angela Jones 600m 400m (0:18.16) (0:12.32) (0:12.59) (0:12.58) (0:12.88) (0:12.31) (0:11.68)

8 3 VITESSE FRANCAIS 1 64.5 0:11.44 1:56.27 [8] 1:38.33 [7] 1:26.22 [6] 1:13.62 [6] 1:00.94 [7] 0:47.88 [7] 0:35.24 [9] 0:35.24 +3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:17.94) (0:12.11) (0:12.60) (0:12.68) (0:13.06) (0:12.64) (0:11.63)

9 17 ENTERPRISE PHOENIX 4 64.0 0:11.61 1:56.45 [9] 1:39.20 [2] 1:27.11 [2] 1:14.44 [3] 1:01.62 [3] 0:48.58 [3] 0:35.91 [3] 0:35.91 +0

Michael Cahill 400m 400m (0:17.25) (0:12.09) (0:12.67) (0:12.82) (0:13.04) (0:12.67) (0:11.71)

10 6 AGNELLI 11 63.1 0:11.67 1:56.65 [10] 1:39.04 [5] 1:26.77 [5] 1:14.25 [5] 1:01.63 [4] 0:48.66 [4] 0:36.11 [4] 0:36.11 +5

Michael Murphy 600m 400m (0:17.61) (0:12.27) (0:12.52) (0:12.62) (0:12.97) (0:12.55) (0:11.72)

Scratched: Scarlet Tufty (#1), Kureder (#16), Yangari (#9), This is So (#13), Enterprise Lassie (#12), Dhakuri (#4)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 5: CENTURY POOLS BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1849m

06 September 2023 - 14:53

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:55.48
(0:17.19)

1:38.29
(0:11.98)

1:26.31
(0:12.67)

1:13.64
(0:12.81)

1:00.83
(0:13.07)

0:47.76
(0:12.54)

0:35.22
(0:11.56)

0:35.22

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 UNDER THE CAP 9 65.3 0:11.52 1:56.74 [11] 1:38.47 [9] 1:25.93 [11] 1:13.35 [11] 1:00.74 [11] 0:48.06 [10] 0:35.73 [8] 0:35.73 +3

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:18.27) (0:12.54) (0:12.58) (0:12.61) (0:12.68) (0:12.33) (0:11.60)

Scratched: Scarlet Tufty (#1), Kureder (#16), Yangari (#9), This is So (#13), Enterprise Lassie (#12), Dhakuri (#4)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 5: CENTURY POOLS BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1849m

06 September 2023 - 14:53

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:23.66
(0:11.45)

0:12.21
(0:12.21)

0:35.22

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 KOKONOTSU 16 64.9 0:11.45 0:23.66 [1] 0:12.21 [1] 1:55.48 0:35.22

James Orman 600m 400m (0:11.45) (0:12.21)

2 2 OSTERMEIER 5 64.7 0:11.36 0:22.83 [11] 0:11.47 [11] 1.02L 0:34.45 +1

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:11.36) (0:11.47)

3 15 ESKY 6 65.7 0:11.26 0:23.40 [5] 0:12.14 [3] 1.33L 0:34.97 +5

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.26) (0:12.14)

4 8 NORTHERN DECREE 10 63.8 0:11.55 0:23.98 [2] 0:12.43 [2] 2.07L 0:35.56 +7

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.55) (0:12.43)

5 11 DECEMBER DIAMOND 3 63.4 0:11.54 0:23.56 [6] 0:12.02 [8] 2.89L 0:35.21 +2

Jaden Lloyd 600m 400m (0:11.54) (0:12.02)

6 14 TIRITIRI 8 65.6 0:11.20 0:23.35 [9] 0:12.15 [4] 3.07L 0:34.89 +5

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.20) (0:12.15)

7 10 ASWAAT 2 64.1 0:11.38 0:23.64 [7] 0:12.26 [6] 4L 0:35.32 +6

Angela Jones 600m 400m (0:11.38) (0:12.26)

8 3 VITESSE FRANCAIS 1 64.5 0:11.44 0:23.61 [10] 0:12.17 [9] 4.64L 0:35.24 +3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:11.44) (0:12.17)

9 17 ENTERPRISE PHOENIX 4 64.0 0:11.61 0:24.20 [3] 0:12.59 [5] 5.71L 0:35.91 +0

Michael Cahill 400m 400m (0:11.61) (0:12.59)

10 6 AGNELLI 11 63.1 0:11.67 0:24.39 [4] 0:12.72 [7] 6.93L 0:36.11 +5

Michael Murphy 600m 400m (0:11.67) (0:12.72)

Scratched: Scarlet Tufty (#1), Kureder (#16), Yangari (#9), This is So (#13), Enterprise Lassie (#12), Dhakuri (#4)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 5: CENTURY POOLS BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1849m

06 September 2023 - 14:53

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:23.66
(0:11.45)

0:12.21
(0:12.21)

0:35.22

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 UNDER THE CAP 9 65.3 0:11.52 0:24.13 [8] 0:12.61 [10] 7.45L 0:35.73 +3

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:11.52) (0:12.61)

Scratched: Scarlet Tufty (#1), Kureder (#16), Yangari (#9), This is So (#13), Enterprise Lassie (#12), Dhakuri (#4)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 6: SUNLOVER POOL HEATING BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1400m

06 September 2023 - 15:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.46
(0:13.99)

1:10.47
(0:11.85)

0:58.62
(0:11.90)

0:46.72
(0:11.40)

0:35.32
(0:11.33)

0:23.99
(0:11.56)

0:35.32

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 EVOCATOR 8 65.9 0:11.14 1:24.46 [1] 1:09.50 [12] 0:57.71 [12] 0:45.76 [11] 0:34.31 [11] 0:23.13 [8] 0:34.31

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:14.96) (0:11.79) (0:11.95) (0:11.45) (0:11.18) (0:11.14)

2 3 KIPLING'S JOURNEY 16 64.8 0:11.33 1:24.57 [2] 1:10.58 [1] 0:58.73 [1] 0:46.83 [1] 0:35.43 [1] 0:24.10 [1] 0:35.43 -2

Adin Thompson 600m 600m (0:13.99) (0:11.85) (0:11.90) (0:11.40) (0:11.33) (0:11.56)

3 6 HANG FIVE 10 66.0 0:11.21 1:24.68 [3] 1:09.82 [11] 0:57.96 [11] 0:45.86 [12] 0:34.40 [12] 0:23.06 [13] 0:34.40 +1

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:14.86) (0:11.86) (0:12.10) (0:11.46) (0:11.34) (0:11.21)

4 12 BALDASSARE 7 64.1 0:11.45 1:24.79 [4] 1:10.71 [2] 0:58.89 [2] 0:46.91 [3] 0:35.46 [3] 0:24.01 [2] 0:35.46 -1

Bailey Wheeler Overall 800m (0:14.08) (0:11.82) (0:11.98) (0:11.45) (0:11.45) (0:11.52)

5 13 AIRSTRIKE 1 64.0 0:11.36 1:24.99 [5] 1:10.69 [4] 0:58.97 [4] 0:47.01 [4] 0:35.52 [4] 0:24.16 [3] 0:35.52 -2

Madeleine Wishart 600m 600m (0:14.30) (0:11.72) (0:11.96) (0:11.49) (0:11.36) (0:11.62)

6 9 CONFESSED 5 64.2 0:11.35 1:25.00 [6] 1:10.21 [10] 0:58.47 [10] 0:46.47 [10] 0:35.02 [10] 0:23.60 [11] 0:35.02 -4

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:14.79) (0:11.74) (0:12.00) (0:11.45) (0:11.42) (0:11.35)

7 18 CHASETON 2 63.8 0:11.38 1:25.17 [7] 1:10.67 [7] 0:58.87 [6] 0:46.90 [7] 0:35.40 [6] 0:24.02 [5] 0:35.40 -1

Ben Thompson 800m 600m (0:14.50) (0:11.80) (0:11.97) (0:11.50) (0:11.38) (0:11.57)

8 4 RIVIERA BLUE 4 66.0 0:11.41 1:25.33 [8] 1:10.88 [6] 0:59.00 [7] 0:47.06 [6] 0:35.47 [7] 0:23.95 [10] 0:35.47 +0

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.45) (0:11.88) (0:11.94) (0:11.59) (0:11.52) (0:11.41)

9 15 DARING BELLE 3 65.5 0:11.46 1:25.34 [9] 1:10.74 [9] 0:58.92 [9] 0:47.00 [8] 0:35.47 [8] 0:24.01 [9] 0:35.47 +2

Casey Waddell 600m 600m (0:14.60) (0:11.82) (0:11.92) (0:11.53) (0:11.46) (0:11.49)

10 14 YASMEEN 17 65.7 0:11.14 1:25.38 [10] 1:10.29 [13] 0:58.48 [13] 0:46.44 [13] 0:35.01 [13] 0:23.87 [12] 0:35.01 +0

Damien Thornton 400m 600m (0:15.09) (0:11.81) (0:12.04) (0:11.43) (0:11.14) (0:11.32)

Scratched: Redente Choice (#16), Gleefilly (#17), Early Thoughts (#2), I Am Lethal (#1), Calm Seeker (#8), Midnight Rambler (#7)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 6: SUNLOVER POOL HEATING BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1400m

06 September 2023 - 15:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.46
(0:13.99)

1:10.47
(0:11.85)

0:58.62
(0:11.90)

0:46.72
(0:11.40)

0:35.32
(0:11.33)

0:23.99
(0:11.56)

0:35.32

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 HE'S THE NEWS 12 64.0 0:11.50 1:25.47 [11] 1:11.27 [3] 0:59.50 [3] 0:47.65 [2] 0:36.15 [2] 0:24.56 [4] 0:36.15 +4

Taylor Marshall 800m 800m (0:14.20) (0:11.77) (0:11.85) (0:11.50) (0:11.59) (0:11.58)

12 19 GIVE HIM WINGS 6 65.3 0:11.36 1:26.24 [12] 1:11.73 [8] 0:59.87 [8] 0:47.85 [9] 0:36.31 [9] 0:24.95 [7] 0:36.31 +5

Jake Bayliss 600m 600m (0:14.51) (0:11.86) (0:12.02) (0:11.54) (0:11.36) (0:11.64)

13 5 VANTAN EXPRESS 15 65.3 0:11.52 1:27.62 [13] 1:13.27 [5] 1:01.39 [5] 0:49.51 [5] 0:37.99 [5] 0:26.37 [6] 0:37.99 +7

Kirk Matheson 600m 800m (0:14.35) (0:11.88) (0:11.88) (0:11.52) (0:11.62) (0:12.34)

Scratched: Redente Choice (#16), Gleefilly (#17), Early Thoughts (#2), I Am Lethal (#1), Calm Seeker (#8), Midnight Rambler (#7)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 6: SUNLOVER POOL HEATING BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1400m

06 September 2023 - 15:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.43
(0:12.43)

0:35.32

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 EVOCATOR 8 65.9 0:11.14 0:11.99 [4] 1:24.46 0:34.31

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:11.99)

2 3 KIPLING'S JOURNEY 16 64.8 0:11.33 0:12.54 [1] 0.63L 0:35.43 -2

Adin Thompson 600m 600m (0:12.54)

3 6 HANG FIVE 10 66.0 0:11.21 0:11.85 [10] 1.31L 0:34.40 +1

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:11.85)

4 12 BALDASSARE 7 64.1 0:11.45 0:12.49 [2] 1.95L 0:35.46 -1

Bailey Wheeler Overall 800m (0:12.49)

5 13 AIRSTRIKE 1 64.0 0:11.36 0:12.54 [3] 3.1L 0:35.52 -2

Madeleine Wishart 600m 600m (0:12.54)

6 9 CONFESSED 5 64.2 0:11.35 0:12.25 [7] 3.17L 0:35.02 -4

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:12.25)

7 18 CHASETON 2 63.8 0:11.38 0:12.45 [6] 4.18L 0:35.40 -1

Ben Thompson 800m 600m (0:12.45)

8 4 RIVIERA BLUE 4 66.0 0:11.41 0:12.54 [8] 5.12L 0:35.47 +0

James Orman 400m 400m (0:12.54)

9 15 DARING BELLE 3 65.5 0:11.46 0:12.52 [9] 5.2L 0:35.47 +2

Casey Waddell 600m 600m (0:12.52)

10 14 YASMEEN 17 65.7 0:11.14 0:12.55 [11] 5.43L 0:35.01 +0

Damien Thornton 400m 600m (0:12.55)

Scratched: Redente Choice (#16), Gleefilly (#17), Early Thoughts (#2), I Am Lethal (#1), Calm Seeker (#8), Midnight Rambler (#7)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 6: SUNLOVER POOL HEATING BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1400m

06 September 2023 - 15:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.43
(0:12.43)

0:35.32

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 HE'S THE NEWS 12 64.0 0:11.50 0:12.98 [5] 5.96L 0:36.15 +4

Taylor Marshall 800m 800m (0:12.98)

12 19 GIVE HIM WINGS 6 65.3 0:11.36 0:13.31 [12] 10.46L 0:36.31 +5

Jake Bayliss 600m 600m (0:13.31)

13 5 VANTAN EXPRESS 15 65.3 0:11.52 0:14.03 [13] 18.62L 0:37.99 +7

Kirk Matheson 600m 800m (0:14.03)

Scratched: Redente Choice (#16), Gleefilly (#17), Early Thoughts (#2), I Am Lethal (#1), Calm Seeker (#8), Midnight Rambler (#7)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 7: POOL TILE COMPANY BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1200m

06 September 2023 - 16:05

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.21
(0:13.65)

0:57.56
(0:11.20)

0:46.36
(0:11.23)

0:35.13
(0:11.33)

0:23.80
(0:11.50)

0:12.30
(0:12.30)

0:35.13

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 APRIL IN AUGUSTA 6 67.8 0:10.93 1:11.21 [1] 0:56.80 [9] 0:45.42 [9] 0:34.22 [9] 0:22.99 [9] 0:12.06 [3] 1:11.21 0:34.22

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:14.41) (0:11.38) (0:11.20) (0:11.23) (0:10.93) (0:12.06)

2 11 VERY INTOXICATING 5 66.5 0:11.10 1:11.43 [2] 0:57.09 [8] 0:45.79 [8] 0:34.60 [8] 0:23.23 [8] 0:12.13 [8] 1.29L 0:34.60 -7

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:14.34) (0:11.30) (0:11.19) (0:11.37) (0:11.10) (0:12.13)

3 5 CLOVER'S PRINCE 14 65.8 0:11.21 1:11.44 [3] 0:57.79 [1] 0:46.39 [2] 0:35.18 [3] 0:23.78 [2] 0:12.38 [2] 1.37L 0:35.18 -3

Bailey Wheeler 800m 800m (0:13.65) (0:11.40) (0:11.21) (0:11.40) (0:11.40) (0:12.38)

4 15 MY ODDETTE 17 66.8 0:11.13 1:11.62 [4] 0:57.90 [2] 0:46.77 [1] 0:35.54 [1] 0:24.21 [1] 0:12.71 [1] 2.41L 0:35.54 -6

Adin Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.72) (0:11.13) (0:11.23) (0:11.33) (0:11.50) (0:12.71)

5 13 UNCLE BUD 1 66.2 0:11.22 1:11.74 [5] 0:57.80 [5] 0:46.58 [4] 0:35.24 [5] 0:23.82 [5] 0:12.49 [5] 3.09L 0:35.24 -5

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1000m (0:13.94) (0:11.22) (0:11.34) (0:11.42) (0:11.33) (0:12.49)

6 7 BOOM COURT 3 66.6 0:11.10 1:11.75 [6] 0:57.81 [4] 0:46.47 [5] 0:35.37 [4] 0:23.98 [4] 0:12.59 [4] 3.19L 0:35.37 -3

Jaden Lloyd 800m 800m (0:13.94) (0:11.34) (0:11.10) (0:11.39) (0:11.39) (0:12.59)

7 6 BOODUA ROMANCE 8 65.4 0:11.27 1:11.77 [7] 0:57.68 [6] 0:46.34 [6] 0:35.06 [6] 0:23.79 [6] 0:12.50 [7] 3.32L 0:35.06 -1

Michael Murphy 400m 600m (0:14.09) (0:11.34) (0:11.28) (0:11.27) (0:11.29) (0:12.50)

8 10 BLAKMAX 12 66.4 0:11.16 1:11.86 [8] 0:57.31 [10] 0:45.83 [11] 0:34.67 [11] 0:23.39 [11] 0:12.20 [11] 3.8L 0:34.67 -1

James Orman 800m 800m (0:14.55) (0:11.48) (0:11.16) (0:11.28) (0:11.19) (0:12.20)

9 17 RONLEE GAL 9 66.9 0:11.16 1:11.97 [9] 0:57.37 [11] 0:46.02 [10] 0:34.86 [10] 0:23.51 [10] 0:12.31 [10] 4.45L 0:34.86 -2

Damien Thornton 800m 800m (0:14.60) (0:11.35) (0:11.16) (0:11.35) (0:11.20) (0:12.31)

10 2 BOLD HOI HO 11 66.1 0:11.15 1:12.02 [10] 0:58.14 [3] 0:46.91 [3] 0:35.76 [2] 0:24.31 [3] 0:12.77 [6] 4.78L 0:35.76 +0

Ben Thompson Overall 800m (0:13.88) (0:11.23) (0:11.15) (0:11.45) (0:11.54) (0:12.77)

Scratched: Sugarpiehoneybunch (#18), Moveitmoveit (#4), Evocator (#8), Vetta Velocita (#1), Shapin Power (#19), Casrock (#14), Fixated (#3), Exceed Expect (#16)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 7: POOL TILE COMPANY BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1200m

06 September 2023 - 16:05

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.21
(0:13.65)

0:57.56
(0:11.20)

0:46.36
(0:11.23)

0:35.13
(0:11.33)

0:23.80
(0:11.50)

0:12.30
(0:12.30)

0:35.13

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 9 ALPHA GO 4 66.0 0:11.18 1:12.32 [11] 0:58.12 [7] 0:46.75 [7] 0:35.57 [7] 0:24.24 [7] 0:12.77 [9] 6.52L 0:35.57 -4

Angela Jones 800m 800m (0:14.20) (0:11.37) (0:11.18) (0:11.33) (0:11.47) (0:12.77)

Scratched: Sugarpiehoneybunch (#18), Moveitmoveit (#4), Evocator (#8), Vetta Velocita (#1), Shapin Power (#19), Casrock (#14), Fixated (#3), Exceed Expect (#16)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 20/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 8: CENTURY POOLS Class 2 Handicap - 1500m

06 September 2023 - 16:39

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:30.82
(0:08.01)

1:22.81
(0:11.34)

1:11.47
(0:11.59)

0:59.88
(0:12.10)

0:47.78
(0:12.27)

0:35.51
(0:11.65)

0:23.86
(0:11.62)

0:35.51

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 14 SUNSET SOIREE 8 66.1 0:08.47 1:30.82 [1] 1:22.35 [9] 1:10.59 [9] 0:58.84 [10] 0:46.64 [9] 0:34.61 [9] 0:23.13 [9] 0:34.61

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m Overall (0:08.47) (0:11.76) (0:11.75) (0:12.20) (0:12.03) (0:11.48) (0:11.15)

2 6 POETIC DRAMA 21 65.5 0:08.61 1:30.83 [2] 1:22.22 [10] 1:10.46 [11] 0:58.85 [9] 0:46.55 [11] 0:34.44 [11] 0:22.92 [10] 0:34.44 +6

Andrew Mallyon 400m Overall (0:08.61) (0:11.76) (0:11.61) (0:12.30) (0:12.11) (0:11.52) (0:11.16)

3 1 ROSOVO 1 65.6 0:08.64 1:31.14 [3] 1:22.50 [13] 1:10.83 [10] 0:59.12 [11] 0:46.87 [10] 0:34.87 [10] 0:23.58 [7] 0:34.87 -4

Justin Huxtable 600m Overall (0:08.64) (0:11.67) (0:11.71) (0:12.25) (0:12.00) (0:11.29) (0:11.35)

4 16 PORKY 18 64.9 0:08.45 1:31.18 [4] 1:22.73 [8] 1:11.46 [5] 1:00.07 [2] 0:47.90 [2] 0:35.67 [2] 0:24.12 [2] 0:35.67 +5

Angela Jones 1400m Overall (0:08.45) (0:11.27) (0:11.39) (0:12.17) (0:12.23) (0:11.55) (0:11.52)

5 4 NOBLE CAT 4 65.7 0:08.61 1:31.28 [5] 1:22.67 [11] 1:10.81 [12] 0:59.12 [12] 0:46.81 [13] 0:34.73 [13] 0:23.36 [11] 0:34.73 +3

Jake Bayliss 400m Overall (0:08.61) (0:11.86) (0:11.69) (0:12.31) (0:12.08) (0:11.37) (0:11.17)

6 11 ROCKIN' ARTIE 7 65.3 0:08.13 1:31.29 [6] 1:23.16 [2] 1:11.46 [6] 0:59.69 [6] 0:47.51 [6] 0:35.34 [6] 0:23.95 [5] 0:35.34 +0

Bailey Wheeler 600m Overall (0:08.13) (0:11.70) (0:11.77) (0:12.18) (0:12.17) (0:11.39) (0:11.44)

7 7 ARCARIUS 22 67.1 0:08.31 1:31.31 [7] 1:23.00 [5] 1:11.96 [1] 1:00.37 [1] 0:48.27 [1] 0:36.00 [1] 0:24.35 [1] 0:36.00 -6

Jaden Lloyd 1400m Overall (0:08.31) (0:11.04) (0:11.59) (0:12.10) (0:12.27) (0:11.65) (0:11.66)

8 12 SPEED MAP 12 64.2 0:08.01 1:31.37 [8] 1:23.36 [1] 1:11.99 [2] 1:00.20 [3] 0:48.00 [3] 0:35.82 [3] 0:24.20 [3] 0:35.82 -1

Sean Cormack 1400m Overall (0:08.01) (0:11.37) (0:11.79) (0:12.20) (0:12.18) (0:11.62) (0:11.56)

9 2 STARRY EYES 17 65.3 0:08.23 1:31.57 [9] 1:23.34 [4] 1:12.03 [3] 1:00.28 [4] 0:47.98 [4] 0:35.75 [4] 0:24.25 [4] 0:35.75 +3

Ben Thompson 1400m Overall (0:08.23) (0:11.31) (0:11.75) (0:12.30) (0:12.23) (0:11.50) (0:11.49)

10 13 GLEEFILLY 3 66.1 0:08.31 1:31.60 [10] 1:23.29 [6] 1:11.64 [7] 0:59.97 [7] 0:47.69 [8] 0:35.47 [8] 0:24.04 [8] 0:35.47 +1

Damien Thornton 600m Overall (0:08.31) (0:11.65) (0:11.67) (0:12.28) (0:12.22) (0:11.43) (0:11.26)

Scratched: Too Hard To Refuse (#5), Believe So (#8), Revontulet (#9), Fat Fingers (#10), Drake Passage (#19), Sagrado (#21), Brief Sojourn (#22), Maxie Tap (#18)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 21/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 8: CENTURY POOLS Class 2 Handicap - 1500m

06 September 2023 - 16:39

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:30.82
(0:08.01)

1:22.81
(0:11.34)

1:11.47
(0:11.59)

0:59.88
(0:12.10)

0:47.78
(0:12.27)

0:35.51
(0:11.65)

0:23.86
(0:11.62)

0:35.51

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 15 YOWIE 9 64.4 0:08.19 1:31.64 [11] 1:23.45 [3] 1:11.93 [4] 1:00.25 [5] 0:47.99 [5] 0:35.82 [5] 0:24.21 [6] 0:35.82 +1

Mark Du Plessis 400m Overall (0:08.19) (0:11.52) (0:11.68) (0:12.26) (0:12.17) (0:11.61) (0:11.49)

12 20 LAGO DI BRAIES 16 64.9 0:08.63 1:31.75 [12] 1:23.12 [12] 1:11.21 [13] 0:59.47 [14] 0:47.08 [14] 0:34.95 [14] 0:23.46 [14] 0:34.95 +3

Karl Zechner 400m Overall (0:08.63) (0:11.91) (0:11.74) (0:12.39) (0:12.13) (0:11.49) (0:11.26)

13 17 SEEFELD 2 65.1 0:08.79 1:31.85 [13] 1:23.06 [14] 1:11.26 [14] 0:59.68 [13] 0:47.55 [12] 0:35.37 [12] 0:23.76 [13] 0:35.37 +0

Taylor Marshall 600m Overall (0:08.79) (0:11.80) (0:11.58) (0:12.13) (0:12.18) (0:11.61) (0:11.39)

14 3 EXALTED CROWN 11 64.1 0:08.36 1:33.61 [14] 1:25.25 [7] 1:13.60 [8] 1:01.93 [8] 0:49.76 [7] 0:37.52 [7] 0:25.59 [12] 0:37.52 +8

Cejay Graham 400m Overall (0:08.36) (0:11.65) (0:11.67) (0:12.17) (0:12.24) (0:11.93) (0:11.60)

Scratched: Too Hard To Refuse (#5), Believe So (#8), Revontulet (#9), Fat Fingers (#10), Drake Passage (#19), Sagrado (#21), Brief Sojourn (#22), Maxie Tap (#18)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 22/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 8: CENTURY POOLS Class 2 Handicap - 1500m

06 September 2023 - 16:39

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.24
(0:12.24)

0:35.51

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 14 SUNSET SOIREE 8 66.1 0:08.47 0:11.98 [7] 1:30.82 0:34.61

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m Overall (0:11.98)

2 6 POETIC DRAMA 21 65.5 0:08.61 0:11.76 [10] 0.06L 0:34.44 +6

Andrew Mallyon 400m Overall (0:11.76)

3 1 ROSOVO 1 65.6 0:08.64 0:12.23 [8] 1.86L 0:34.87 -4

Justin Huxtable 600m Overall (0:12.23)

4 16 PORKY 18 64.9 0:08.45 0:12.60 [1] 2.12L 0:35.67 +5

Angela Jones 1400m Overall (0:12.60)

5 4 NOBLE CAT 4 65.7 0:08.61 0:12.19 [11] 2.67L 0:34.73 +3

Jake Bayliss 400m Overall (0:12.19)

6 11 ROCKIN' ARTIE 7 65.3 0:08.13 0:12.51 [4] 2.78L 0:35.34 +0

Bailey Wheeler 600m Overall (0:12.51)

7 7 ARCARIUS 22 67.1 0:08.31 0:12.69 [2] 2.87L 0:36.00 -6

Jaden Lloyd 1400m Overall (0:12.69)

8 12 SPEED MAP 12 64.2 0:08.01 0:12.64 [3] 3.24L 0:35.82 -1

Sean Cormack 1400m Overall (0:12.64)

9 2 STARRY EYES 17 65.3 0:08.23 0:12.76 [5] 4.37L 0:35.75 +3

Ben Thompson 1400m Overall (0:12.76)

10 13 GLEEFILLY 3 66.1 0:08.31 0:12.78 [6] 4.56L 0:35.47 +1

Damien Thornton 600m Overall (0:12.78)

Scratched: Too Hard To Refuse (#5), Believe So (#8), Revontulet (#9), Fat Fingers (#10), Drake Passage (#19), Sagrado (#21), Brief Sojourn (#22), Maxie Tap (#18)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 23/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 8: CENTURY POOLS Class 2 Handicap - 1500m

06 September 2023 - 16:39

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +9.5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.24
(0:12.24)

0:35.51

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 15 YOWIE 9 64.4 0:08.19 0:12.72 [9] 4.81L 0:35.82 +1

Mark Du Plessis 400m Overall (0:12.72)

12 20 LAGO DI BRAIES 16 64.9 0:08.63 0:12.20 [13] 5.46L 0:34.95 +3

Karl Zechner 400m Overall (0:12.20)

13 17 SEEFELD 2 65.1 0:08.79 0:12.37 [12] 6.04L 0:35.37 +0

Taylor Marshall 600m Overall (0:12.37)

14 3 EXALTED CROWN 11 64.1 0:08.36 0:13.99 [14] 16.41L 0:37.52 +8

Cejay Graham 400m Overall (0:13.99)

Scratched: Too Hard To Refuse (#5), Believe So (#8), Revontulet (#9), Fat Fingers (#10), Drake Passage (#19), Sagrado (#21), Brief Sojourn (#22), Maxie Tap (#18)

Report Created:  Wed 6 September 2023  17:25 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 24/24

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


